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TECH: WINTER PLAYS 
(grades 8-12, by audition) 

 

Rehearsals: Saturdays & Sundays, January 11 – March 23, 2026 
Location: Traveling Players’ STUDIO in Tysons Corner Center. 
Performances: March 14, 15, 21 & 22 

 

Rehearsal Schedule: 
Sat, Jan 10 5:00 – 6:00 pm Parent Meeting; Actors to Costume Measurements  
Sat, Jan 10 6:00 – 9:00 pm Eat before 5:00; Bring a snack.  Casting Auditions. 
Sun, Jan 11 4:00 – 7:00 pm 
 

Sat, Jan 17 4:00 – 7:00 pm (Yes, we rehearse MLK weekend.) 
Sun, Jan 18 4:00 – 7:00 pm  
 

Fri, Jan 23 6:30 – 8:30 pm Winter Cast Bonding – all 3 casts 
Sat, Jan 24 4:00 – 8:00 pm Extended for Fittings – Women of Troy 
Sun, Jan 25 4:00 – 7:00 pm 
 

Fri, Jan 30 6:00 – 9:00 pm Hold as makeup in case of inclement weather 
Sat, Jan 31 9:00 am – 12:00 pm Extended for Fittings - Atalanta 
Sun, Feb 1 12:00 – 3:30 pm Extended for Fittings - Odyssey  
 

Sat, Feb 21 7:30 – 10:00 pm Fireside Chat (8:00-9:30)   
 

PLEASE NOTE: Below are listed the tech schedules for Atalanta, Odyssey & Women of Troy.  
You will be assigned to only one based on your schedule & desired position. 

 
 

ATALANTA 
Sun, Mar 1 10:00 am – 12:00 pm Designer Run Thru 
 

Sat, Mar 7 9:00 am – 12:00 pm TECH Note time change. Mandatory rehearsal.  
Sun, Mar 8 9:00 am – 12:00 pm TECH Ditto. (Daylight Saving Time begins.) 
 

Mon, Mar 9 6:00 – 7:30 pm Cue to Cue/Final Tech 
Wed, Mar 11 6:00 – 8:00 pm FINAL DRESS 
Sat, Mar 14 9:30 am call; PERFORMANCE #1 at Tysons (11:00 am), open to the public 
Sun, Mar 15 9:30 am call; PERFORMANCE #2 at Tysons (11:00 am), open to the public 

We will see Odyssey with Women of Troy cast on Mar 15 @ 3 pm.  Actors will receive one free ticket. 
 

Wed, Mar 18 6:00 – 8:00 pm PICK UP REHEARSAL 
Sat, Mar 21  9:30 am call; PERFORMANCE #3 at Tysons (11:00 am), open to the public 

Actors can choose to see Women of Troy on Mar 21 @ 7:30 pm (mature themes).  Actors will receive one free ticket. 
Sun, Mar 22  9:30 am call; PERFORMANCE #4 at Tysons (11:00 am), open to the public 
 

Tues, Mar 24  5:00 – 7:30 pm STRIKE & CAST PARTY 
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ODYSSEY 
Sun, Mar 1 1:00 – 3:30 pm Designer Run Thru 
 

Sat, Mar 7 12:30 – 4:30 pm  TECH Note time change. Mandatory rehearsal.  
Sun, Mar 8 12:30 – 4:30 pm TECH Ditto. (Daylight Saving Time begins.) 
 

Tues, Mar 10 6:00 – 8:00 pm Cue to Cue/Final Tech 
Fri, Mar 13 6:00 – 9:00 pm FINAL DRESS 
Sat, Mar 14 1:00 pm call; PERFORMANCE #1 at Tysons (3:00 pm), open to the public 
Sun, Mar 15 1:00 pm call; PERFORMANCE #2 at Tysons (3:00 pm), open to the public 

We will see Women of Troy with some Atalanta cast on Mar 14 @ 7:30 pm.  Actors will receive one free ticket. 
 

Fri, Mar 20 6:00 – 8:30 pm PICK UP REHEARSAL 
We will see Atalanta with Women of Troy cast on Mar 21 @ 11 am.  Actors will receive one free ticket. 

Sat, Mar 21 1:00 pm call; PERFORMANCE #3 at Tysons (3:00 pm), open to the public  
Sun, Mar 22 1:00 pm call; PERFORMANCE #4 at Tysons (3:00 pm), open to the public 
 

Wed, Mar 25  5:00 – 8:00 pm STRIKE & CAST PARTY 
 
 

WOMEN OF TROY 
Sun, Mar 1 4:00 – 7:00 pm Designer Run Thru 
 

Sat, Mar 7 5:00 – 10:00 pm  TECH Note time change. Mandatory rehearsal. Bring dinner. 
Sun, Mar 8 5:00 – 10:00 pm TECH Ditto. (Daylight Saving Time begins.) 
 

Mon, Mar 9 7:30 – 9:30 pm Cue to Cue/Final Tech 
Thurs, Mar 12 6:00 – 10:00 pm FINAL DRESS 
Sat, Mar 14 5:30 pm call; PERFORMANCE #1 at Tysons (7:30 pm), open to the public 

We will see Odyssey with Atalanta cast on Mar 15 @ 3 pm.  Actors will receive one free ticket. 
Sun, Mar 15 5:30 pm call; PERFORMANCE #2 at Tysons (7:30 pm), open to the public 
 

Thurs, Mar 19 6:00 – 9:00 pm PICK UP REHEARSAL 
We will see Atalanta with Odyssey cast on Mar 21 @ 11 am.  Actors will receive one free ticket. 

Sat, Mar 21 5:30 pm call; PERFORMANCE #3 at Tysons (7:30 pm), open to the public  
Sun, Mar 22 5:30 pm call; PERFORMANCE #4 at Tysons (7:30 pm), open to the public 
 

Thurs, Mar 26  5:00 – 9:00 pm STRIKE & CAST PARTY 


